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23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

Position

City Manager

Chief of Police

Public Works Director
Wastewater Utility Operator IlI
Sergeant W/Degree
Water/Wastewater Operator |lI
Police Sergeant W/Degree
Lieutenant

Sr. Accountant

Corporal W/Degree
Corporal W/Degree

Police Officer W/Degree
Officer W/Degree

Police Officer

Sr. Administrative Analyst
Corporal

Officer W/Degree

Utility Worker Il

School Resource Officer
Police Officer W/Degree
School Resource Officer

Sr. Administrative
Analyst/Confidential

Wastewater Utility Operator I

Administrative Services Manager

Corporal W/Degree

Public Works Superintendent
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Other Positions Held City
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston

Livingston

Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston

Livingston

Department
Administrative Services
Police

Public Works

Public Works

Police

Public Works

Police

Police

Administrative Services
Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Community Development
Police

Police

Public Works

Police

Police

Police

Administrative Services

Public Works
Police
Police
Public Works
Police
Police

Police

Total Wages
$177,882
$141,810
$96,799
$95,474
$94,431
$93,223
$87,060
$86,454
$81,947
$80,375
$80,210
$78,788
$78,291
$77,198
$75,556
$73,885
$73,543
$70,572
$70,047
$69,771
$68,806
$68,737

$68,141
$67,108
$67,091
$66,642
$66,085
$64,539
$63,388



30.

31.
32.
33.
34.

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.

Assistant City Manager/Finance
Director

Dispatcher
Maintenance Mechanic
Utility Worker |

Executive Assistant/Deputy City
Clerk

Communications/Records Manager

Administrative Analyst
Senior Account Clerk
Dispatcher

Dispatcher

Police Officer

Recreation Superintendent
Police Officer

Lead Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Mechanic
Interim Finance Director
Maintenance Worker |
Lead Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker I
Dispatcher

Office Assistant Il

Animal Control Officer
Lead Parks/Landscape Worker
Utility Worker |

Recreation Specialist
Building Maintenance Worker
Dispatcher

Account Clerk
Maintenance Worker

Maintenance Worker

Livingston

Livingston
Livingston
Livingston

Livingston

Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston

Livingston

Administrative Services

Police
Public Works
Public Works

Administrative Services

Police

Public Works
Administrative Services
Police

Police

Police

Recreation

Police

Public Works

Public Works
Administrative Services
Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Police

Police

Police

Public Works

Public Works
Recreation

Public Works

Police

Administrative Services
Public Works

Public Works

$58,519

$57,850
$56,383
$54,948
$54,374

$54,234
$53,971
$52,932
$52,738
$52,684
$52,415
$51,494
$51,283
$49,763
$49,589
$49,532
$49,122
$46,860
$46,144
$45,140
$44,011
$41,721
$39,987
$37.677
$37,660
$35,772
$31,461
$29,137
$26,076
$25,320



60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.

Maintenance Worker
Minute Recorder
Senior Account Clerk
Dispatcher
Custodian

Office Assistant |
Office Assistant |

Police Officer W/Degree

Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Dispatcher

Recreation Leader
Office Assistant |
Office Assistant |
Maintenance Worker
Dispatcher
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Recreation Leader
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Administrative Analyst
Maintenance Worker

Council Member

Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston

Livingston

Public Works

Administrative Services

Administrative Services

Police

Public Works
Recreation
Recreation
Police

Public Works
Public Works
Police
Recreation
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Police

Public Works
Public Works
Recreation
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation
Recreation

Recreation

Administrative Services

Public Works
City Council

$24,693
$24,400
$22,399
$22,002
$21,092
$20,628
$18,346
$17,430
$15,889
$13,607
$12,052
$11,987
$10,178
$10,092
$9,872
$9,592
$8,502
$7,416
$7,227
$6,987
$5,463
$4,907
$4,820
$4,804
$4,777
$4,760
$4,271
$4,197
$4,183
$4,090
$3,821
$3,600



92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Mayor Pro-Temp
Council Member
Council Member
Mayor

Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Maintenance Worker
Recreation Leader

Maintenance Worker |

Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston

Livingston

City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
Recreation
Recreation
Public Works
Recreation
Public Works

$3,600
$3,450
$3,450
$3,450
$3,060
$2,915
$2,895
$2,701
$2,554



