	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	<b>Total Wages</b>
1.	City Manager		Livingston	Administrative Services	\$177,882
2.	Chief of Police		Livingston	Police	\$141,810
3.	Public Works Director		Livingston	Public Works	\$96,799
4.	Wastewater Utility Operator III		Livingston	Public Works	\$95,474
5.	Sergeant W/Degree		Livingston	Police	\$94,431
6.	Water/Wastewater Operator III		Livingston	Public Works	\$93,223
7.	Police Sergeant W/Degree		Livingston	Police	\$87,060
8.	Lieutenant		Livingston	Police	\$86,454
9.	Sr. Accountant		Livingston	Administrative Services	\$81,947
10.	Corporal W/Degree		Livingston	Police	\$80,375
11.	Corporal W/Degree		Livingston	Police	\$80,210
12.	Police Officer W/Degree		Livingston	Police	\$78,788
13.	Officer W/Degree		Livingston	Police	\$78,291
14.	Police Officer		Livingston	Police	\$77,198
15.	Sr. Administrative Analyst		Livingston	Community Development	\$75,556
16.	Corporal		Livingston	Police	\$73,885
17.	Officer W/Degree		Livingston	Police	\$73,543
18.	Utility Worker II		Livingston	Public Works	\$70,572
19.	School Resource Officer		Livingston	Police	\$70,047
20.	Police Officer W/Degree		Livingston	Police	\$69,771
21.	School Resource Officer		Livingston	Police	\$68,806
22.	Sr. Administrative Analyst/Confidential		Livingston	Administrative Services	\$68,737
23.	Wastewater Utility Operator II		Livingston	Public Works	\$68,141
24.	Administrative Services Manager		Livingston	Police	\$67,108
25.	Corporal W/Degree		Livingston	Police	\$67,091
26.	Public Works Superintendent		Livingston	Public Works	\$66,642
27.	Police Officer		Livingston	Police	\$66,085
28.	Police Officer		Livingston	Police	\$64,539
29.	Police Officer		Livingston	Police	\$63,388

30.	Assistant City Manager/Finance Director	Livingston	Administrative Services	\$58,519
31.	Dispatcher	Livingston	Police	\$57,850
32.	Maintenance Mechanic	Livingston	Public Works	\$56,383
33.	Utility Worker I	Livingston	Public Works	\$54,948
34.	Executive Assistant/Deputy City Clerk	Livingston	Administrative Services	\$54,374
35.	Communications/Records Manager	Livingston	Police	\$54,234
36.	Administrative Analyst	Livingston	Public Works	\$53,971
37.	Senior Account Clerk	Livingston	Administrative Services	\$52,932
38.	Dispatcher	Livingston	Police	\$52,738
39.	Dispatcher	Livingston	Police	\$52,684
40.	Police Officer	Livingston	Police	\$52,415
41.	Recreation Superintendent	Livingston	Recreation	\$51,494
42.	Police Officer	Livingston	Police	\$51,283
43.	Lead Maintenance Worker	Livingston	Public Works	\$49,763
44.	Maintenance Mechanic	Livingston	Public Works	\$49,589
45.	Interim Finance Director	Livingston	Administrative Services	\$49,532
46.	Maintenance Worker I	Livingston	Public Works	\$49,122
47.	Lead Maintenance Worker	Livingston	Public Works	\$46,860
48.	Maintenance Worker II	Livingston	Public Works	\$46,144
49.	Dispatcher	Livingston	Police	\$45,140
50.	Office Assistant II	Livingston	Police	\$44,011
51.	Animal Control Officer	Livingston	Police	\$41,721
52.	Lead Parks/Landscape Worker	Livingston	Public Works	\$39,987
53.	Utility Worker I	Livingston	Public Works	\$37,677
54.	Recreation Specialist	Livingston	Recreation	\$37,660
55.	Building Maintenance Worker	Livingston	Public Works	\$35,772
56.	Dispatcher	Livingston	Police	\$31,461
57.	Account Clerk	Livingston	Administrative Services	\$29,137
58.	Maintenance Worker	Livingston	Public Works	\$26,076
59.	Maintenance Worker	Livingston	Public Works	\$25,320

60.	Maintenance Worker	Livingston	Public Works	\$24,693
61.	Minute Recorder	Livingston	Administrative Services	\$24,400
62.	Senior Account Clerk	Livingston	Administrative Services	\$22,399
63.	Dispatcher	Livingston	Police	\$22,002
64.	Custodian	Livingston	Public Works	\$21,092
65.	Office Assistant I	Livingston	Recreation	\$20,628
66.	Office Assistant I	Livingston	Recreation	\$18,346
67.	Police Officer W/Degree	Livingston	Police	\$17,430
68.	Maintenance Worker	Livingston	Public Works	\$15,889
69.	Maintenance Worker	Livingston	Public Works	\$13,607
70.	Dispatcher	Livingston	Police	\$12,052
71.	Recreation Leader	Livingston	Recreation	\$11,987
72.	Office Assistant I	Livingston	Public Works	\$10,178
73.	Office Assistant I	Livingston	Public Works	\$10,092
74.	Maintenance Worker	Livingston	Public Works	\$9,872
75.	Dispatcher	Livingston	Police	\$9,592
76.	Maintenance Worker	Livingston	Public Works	\$8,502
77.	Maintenance Worker	Livingston	Public Works	\$7,416
78.	Recreation Leader	Livingston	Recreation	\$7,227
79.	Maintenance Worker	Livingston	Public Works	\$6,987
80.	Maintenance Worker	Livingston	Public Works	\$5,463
81.	Maintenance Worker I	Livingston	Public Works	\$4,907
82.	Maintenance Worker I	Livingston	Public Works	\$4,820
83.	Maintenance Worker	Livingston	Public Works	\$4,804
84.	Recreation Leader	Livingston	Recreation	\$4,777
85.	Recreation Leader	Livingston	Recreation	\$4,760
86.	Recreation Leader	Livingston	Recreation	\$4,271
87.	Recreation Leader	Livingston	Recreation	\$4,197
88.	Recreation Leader	Livingston	Recreation	\$4,183
89.	Administrative Analyst	Livingston	Administrative Services	\$4,090
90.	Maintenance Worker	Livingston	Public Works	\$3,821
91.	Council Member	Livingston	City Council	\$3,600

92.	Mayor Pro-Temp	Livingston	City Council	\$3,600
93.	Council Member	Livingston	City Council	\$3,450
94.	Council Member	Livingston	City Council	\$3,450
95.	Mayor	Livingston	City Council	\$3,450
96.	Recreation Leader	Livingston	Recreation	\$3,060
97.	Recreation Leader	Livingston	Recreation	\$2,915
98.	Maintenance Worker	Livingston	Public Works	\$2,895
99.	Recreation Leader	Livingston	Recreation	\$2,701
100.	Maintenance Worker I	Livingston	Public Works	\$2,554